
First two digits of a PA record number is the county number, match with list below 
 

 

    Pennsylvania County Assistance Office (CAO) contact list  
For PARIS Interstate Matches  

 
CAO 

# CAO Name PARIS  
Contact  

Contact 
Phone 

Contact 
Fax # 

Contact 
E-Mail 

01 Adams Brandie Cole 717-338-2357 717-334-4104 brcole@pa.gov 
02 Allegheny Karelle West 412-565-2184 412-565-2134 kwest@pa.gov 
03 Armstrong     Kimbel Kovatch 724-548-0238 724-548-0230 kkovatch@pa.gov 
04 Beaver John Garlitz 724-773-7580 724-773-7859 jgarlitz@pa.gov 
05 Bedford Janice Leppert 814-624-4002 814-623-7310 jleppert@pa.gov   
06 Berks Brian Snyder 610-736-4178 610-736-4004 brisnyder@pa.gov 
07 Blair Christine Lysinger 814 946-7100 814-941-6813 clysinger@pa.gov  
08 Bradford Lynda Beers 570-268-1854 570-265-3061 lybeers@pa.gov 
09 Bucks  Bill Umek 215-781-3327 215-781-3438 wumek@pa.gov 
10 Butler Robert Ross 724-284-8859 724-284-8833 robross@pa.gov 
11 Cambria Carolyn Gibson 814-533-2281 814-533-2277 cgibson@pa.gov 
12 Cameron Andrea Stahl 814-916-4112 814-486-1379 anstahl@pa.gov 
13 Carbon Anthony Romano 610-577-9026 610-577-9043 aromano@pa.gov  
14 Centre Margo Watson 814-861-1952 814-689-1357 mwatson@pa.gov 
15 Chester Gerald Koren 610-466-1024 610-466-1130 gkoren@pa.gov 
16 Clarion Patricia Gilbert 814-226-1799 814-226-1691 pagilbert@pa.gov  
17 Clearfield Brad Finalle 814 205-1050 814 765-0802 bfinalle@pa.gov  
18 Clinton Stacey Shay 570-893-4552 570-893-2973 stshay@pa.gov  
19 Columbia Tammy Feudale 570-912-1145 570-387-4708 tfeudale@pa.gov 
20 Crawford Renee Colinear 814-333-3447 814-333-3527 rcolinear@pa.gov 
21 Cumberland Jaime Herrera 717-240-2708 717-240-2781 jaherrera@pa.gov 
22 Dauphin  Britain Roda 717-787-4555 717-782-4703 broda@pa.gov 
23 Delaware Richard Blass 610 447 3229 610 447 5399 rblass@pa.gov 
24 Elk Barbara Hetrick 814-776-4303 814-772-7007 bahetrick@pa.gov 
25 Erie Aaron Jones 814-461-2339 814-461-2295 aajones@pa.gov  
26 Fayette Deanna Kaydo 724-439-7210 724-439-7002 dkaydo@pa.gov 
27 Forest Sandra Zacherl 814-755-2105 814-755-3420 szacherl@pa.gov 
28 Franklin Tom Walsh 717-262-6570 717-264-4801 thowalsh@pa.gov  
29 Fulton Danelle Flood 717-325-1212 717-485-3713 dflood@pa.gov 
30 Greene Dean Richmond 724-852-3526 724-627-8096 derichmond@pa.gov 
31 Huntingdon Juanita Randoll 814-641-6450 814-643-5441 jrandoll@pa.gov 
32 Indiana Drew Curley 724.357.4659 724.357.2951 dcurley@pa.gov 
33 Jefferson Rebecca Mitchell 814-938-1302 814-938-3842 remitchell@pa.gov 
34 Juniata Lance Musser 717-436-2158 717-436-5402 lmusser@pa.gov  
35 Lackawanna Frank Muraca 570-963-4453 570-963-4843 fmuraca@pa.gov  
36 Lancaster Jennifer Bagshaw 717-299-7680 717-299-7565 jebagshaw@pa.gov  
37 Lawrence Kevin Burke 724-656-3399 724-656-3076 keburke@pa.gov  
38 Lebanon Carol Maya 717-270-3672 717-228-2589 cmaya@pa.gov  
39 Lehigh Shannon Eisenhauer 610-821-6510 610-821-6705 seisenhaue@pa.gov  
40 Luzerne Leora Joyce 570-826-2220 570-820-4876 lejoyce@pa.gov 
41 Lycoming Charles Noll 570-327-3314 570-321-6501 chanoll@pa.gov 
42 McKean James Keltz 814-362-5378 814-362-4959 jkeltz@pa.gov  
43 Mercer Theresa Gilliland 724-983-5013 724-983-5706 thgillilan@pa.gov 
44 Mifflin Joelle Gilbert 717-242-6087 717-242-6099 joegilbert@pa.gov 
45 Monroe Nyamka Jordan 570-424-3971 570-424-3915 njordan@pa.gov 
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First two digits of a PA record number is the county number, match with list below 
 

 

CAO 
# CAO Name PARIS  

Contact  
Contact 
Phone 

Contact 
Fax # 

Contact 
E-Mail 

46 Montgomery  Ashley Winterbottom 610-270-1954 610-270-1678 awinterbot@pa.gov 
47 Montour Tacy Biggar 570-275-7029 570-275-7433 tbiggar@pa.gov 
48 Northampton Kieran Weiland 610-250-1765 610-250-1839 kweiland@pa.gov 
49 Northumberland Michele Johnson 570-988-5930 570-988-5918 michejohns@pa.gov 
50 Perry Cortney Kolak 717-582-5018 717-582-4187 ckolak@pa.gov 
51 Philadelphia Linda Choice 215-644-1043 215-560-2114 lchoice@pa.gov 
52 Pike Brookelynn Gilleeny 570-409-8361 570-296-4183 bgilleeny@pa.gov 
53 Potter Michele Valenti 814 274 4106 814 274 3635 mvalenti@pa.gov  
54 Schuylkill Joan Stoudt 570-621-3007 570-624-3334 jstoudt@pa.gov  
55 Snyder Julie Eister 570-372-1723 570-374-6347 jeister@pa.gov 
56 Somerset Michael Holp 814-445-1109 814-445-4352 miholp@pa.gov 
57 Sullivan Terrie Smith 570-946-8255 570-946-7189 terriesmit@pa.gov  
58 Susquehanna Danielle Shortt 570-278-5612 570-278-9508 dshortt@pa.gov  
59 Tioga Marcy Congdon 570-724-9504 570-724-5612 mcongdon@pa.gov 
60 Union Kelly Ramsey 570-522-8709 570 524-2361 kramsey@pa.gov  
61 Venango Tammy Witherup  814-437-4240 814-437-4441 twitherup@pa.gov 
62 Warren Brenda Ruhlman 814-726-8802 814-726-1565 bruhlman@pa.gov 
63 Washington Jennifer Bench 724-379-1571 724-379-1503 jbench@pa.gov  
64 Wayne Shaun Hall 570-253-7123 717-525-5151 hshaun@pa.gov 
65 Westmoreland John Terpko 724-832-5485 724-832-5202 jterpko@pa.gov 
66 Wyoming Linda Greene 570-996-5403 570-996-4141 lingreene@pa.gov 
67 York Mike Minetos 717-771-1200 717-771-1261 mminetos@pa.gov 

 
State Representative Contact 
 
James M. Heckman 
Interstate Match Coordinator 
(717) 787-9001 
jamheckman@pa.gov 
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